

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF OF POLLACHI

PRESENT: THIRU.N.BHARATHIRAJAN, B.A., B.L.,

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF, POLLACHI.

FRIDAY THE 26th DAY OF AUGUST 2022

I.A.No.02/2022 in O.S.No.427/2017

Bhanumathi, W/o.Late.Chinna durai , residing at AVR Nagar, Anaimalai.

... Petitioner/ 1st Defendant

/VS/

Nirmaladevi, W/o. Sakthivel, aged about 65 years, residing at Mount view apartment B block Door No.71, Mullai nagar main road, West Tambaram, Chennai.

... Respondent/plaintiff

Petition filed under Section 151 of C.P.C. to reopen the case for recall of Pw1 for further cross examination of petitioner/ 1st defendant side.

Date of petition : 19.07.2022.

This petition coming on 18.08.2022 for final hearing before me the presence of Thiru. K.Gopalakrishnan, Advocate for the Petitioner/ 1st defendant, and of Thiru. S.Sundar, Advocate for the Respondent/plaintiff and on perusal of all material papers on record and hearing submission,, this court doth order and final order as follows:

1. That the petition is dismissed.
2. That there be no costs.

Memo of Cost

- Both side cost list not filed -

Given under my hand and the seal of this court, this the 26th day of August 2022.

Sd/- (N.Bharathirajan)
Additional District Munsif,
Pollachi.