

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF COURT,
POLLACHI.**

**PRESENT: Thiru. M.S.SREENATH, B.A., B.L.,(Hons) L.L.M.,
Additional District Munsif, Pollachi**

Monday 30th day of June 2025

IA 3/2024

In

O.S. No.427/2017

Banumathi, W/o.A.C.Chinnadurai, Hindu, aged about 57 years, residing at
Door No.60, AVR Nagar, Anaimalai Taluk, Coimbatore District

... Petitioner/ 2nd Defendant

-Vs-

Nirmala Devi, W/o. (Late) A.C.Chinnadurai, Hindu, aged about 67 years,
residing at plot No.S1 Mount view apartment B Block door No 71 Ambal Nagar,
Mullai Nagar Main Road, West Tambaram, Kancheepuram Dist.

... Respondent/Plaintiff

This petition is filed under Order 7 Rule 11(a) 11 (d) of CPC by the
petitioner to reject the plaint.

Date of petition : 06.12.2024

This Petition came up for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru
P.Kumaravel, learned Counsel for Petitioner, and in the presence of Thiru.S.Aswin
Karthikeyan, learned counsel for the Respondent. Upon hearing the arguments of the
both sides and upon perusing the materials on record and having stood over for
consideration till this day, this court passes the following:

FINAL ORDER

IN THE RESULT, this petition is DISMISSED. No costs.

Given under my hand and the seal of this court, this the 30th day of June 2025.

Sd...(M.S.SREENATH)
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF,
POLLACHI

Final Order

I.A.No.3/2024 in O.S.427/2017

Date: 30.06.2025

Additional District Munsif Court, Pollachi
